

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI.M.P. Nos.8365-8367/2007 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.) No(s)...../2007
(CrI.M.P. Nos.8365-8367/2007)
(From the judgement and order dated 08/06/2007 IN CRL.RC No.1168/2005 TR.CRL.A. No.1/2005 and
CRL.A. No.1539/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ANDHRA PRADESH)

DR. MRS. JAYASHREE DESAI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJAY MUTHA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For stay, exemption from surrendering and bail)

Date: 24/07/2007 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKARFor Petitioner(s) Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.
Mr. B. Suyodhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Taken on Board.

Permission for exemption from surrendering is granted.

Issue notice.

Until further orders, operation of the impugned order shall
remain stayed.[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master Court Master

[Om Prakash]