

\212

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL D.NO(s). 9220 OF 2013
(for prel. hearing)

SANJAY MUTHA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

JAYASHREE DESAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal.,c/delay in re-filing appeal and office report)

Date: 01/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raj Shekhar Rao, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.
Mr. Harshvardhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Admit.

Tag with Criminal Appeals arising out of S.L.P.(Criminal)
Nos.4051-4053 of 2007 Jayashree Desai and another v. Sanjay Mutha and
another.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)
| Court Master
|

| | (Usha Sharma)
| | Court Master
| |

|
|
|