

ITEM NO.80

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5226 OF 2013

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SANJIV JAIN

SANJAY MUTHA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

JAYASHREE DESAI & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 26/02/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Atul Shankar Vinod, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the appellant seeks two weeks' time to file the process fee and spare copies. On compliance, notice be issued forthwith to all the three respondents through the concerned District Court besides other postal means.

List again on 1.5.2014.

(SANJIV JAIN)
REGISTRAR

rd