

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Civil Appeal No(s). 4626/2013

JAYASHREE DESAI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SANJAY MUTHA & ORS.
(with office report for direction)

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 5226/2013
Office Report)C.A. No. 6705/2013
Office Report for Direction)

Date : 02/05/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Darpan Sachdeva, Adv.
Mr. Yoginder Handoo, Adv.
Mr. K. Harshavardhan, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Darpan Sachdeva, Adv.
Mr. Yoginder Handoo, Adv.
Mr. K. Harshavardhan, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RC.A. No. 4626 and 6705/2013

The Ld. Advocate, Mr. K. Harshavardhan, appearing on behalf of Mr. Abhinav Mukherji, Advocate-on-Record appears for respondent Nos.1 and 2. He seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks' time.

None appears for respondent Nos.3 and 4, despite due service.

Await service of respondent No.5.

C.A. No. 5226/2013

Last opportunity is granted to the petitioner for filing proof of service of pleadings to both the respondents within a week's time. Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks thereafter.

List again on 16.8.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar