

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Civil Appeal No(s). 4626/2013

JAYASHREE DESAI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SANJAY MUTHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report for direction)

WITH

C.A. No. 5226/2013

Office Report)

C.A. No. 6705/2013

Office Report for Direction)

Date : 21/10/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Nishant Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Yoginder Handoo, Adv.
Mr Chaitanya Puri, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.
Mr Nishant Kumar, Adv.
Mr Yoginder Handoo, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No.4626,6705 of 2013

Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 have not filed counter affidavit
in both matters despite last opportunity having been granted
as such, further opportunity is declined.

Item No.10

Id. Counsel for the appellant to furnish fresh address of respondent no.5 in both matters within two weeks time as last opportunity. Notice thereafter be issued.

C.A. No.5226/2013

Respondent nos. 1 and 2 have not filed counter affidavit despite last opportunity having been granted as such, further opportunity is declined.

None appears for respondent no.3 despite due service.

Matter stands complete. However, to be listed before the Hon'ble Court alongwith connected matters.

List again on 5.12.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar